
一般　 $172.00

一般　 $118.00

１２歳未満 $65.00

記載事項変更パスポート(残存期間同一) $65.00

$17.00

$27.00

$13.00

$13.00

$48.00

$18.00

自動車運転免許抜粋証明 $23.00

$32.00

$9.00

Multiple-entry (when possible) $65.00

Multiple-entry (when possible)　（India） $9.00

$8.00

Transit (India) $1.00

令和６年度（2024年度）領事手数料
≪Visa fees （April 1, 2024-March 31, 2025)≫

５年有効パスポート

種　別

署名又は印章の証明
ロ　その他のもの

旅券

Transit

Single-entry　（India）

　【Visa fees (April 1, 2024-March 31, 2025）】

　※　手数料は，政令によって円建で規定されている額を年度毎の換算率により現地通貨に換算しています。

　※　手数料は，交付時に現金にてお支払いいただきます。

　※  パーソナルチェック，クレジットカード等はご利用いただけませんので，ご了承ください。

Visa

　【旅券（パスポート），証明】

手数料

帰国のための渡航書

イ　官公署に係るもの証明

Fees

渡航先追加

１０年有効パスポート

************************************************************************

<Note>
*  Visa fees are revised on April 1st each year and waived for certain nationalities. 
*  Visa fees must be paid in cash. Please bring the exact amount
    when you collect your visa. 
*  Personal checks and credit cards are not accepted. 
*  In principle, multiple-entry visas are only issued to nationals of countries 
    that have reciprocal arrangements with Japan.

Visa Type

在留証明

出生･婚姻･死亡等身分上の事項に関する証明

Single-entry


