

【旅券(パスポート). 証明】

	種別		手数料
旅券	10年有効パスポート	一般	\$172.00
	5年有効パスポート	一般	\$118.00
		12歳未満	\$65.00
	記載事項変更パスポート(残存期間同一)		\$65.00
	渡航先追加		\$17.00
	帰国のための渡航書		\$27.00
証明	在留証明		\$13.00
	出生・婚姻・死亡等身分上の事項に関する証明		\$13.00
	署名又は印章の証明	イ 官公署に係るもの	\$48.00
		ロ その他のもの	\$18.00
	自動車運転免許抜粋証明		\$23.00

- ※ 手数料は,政令によって円建で規定されている額を年度毎の換算率により現地通貨に換算しています。
- ※ 手数料は、交付時に現金にてお支払いいただきます。
- ※ パーソナルチェック, クレジットカード等はご利用いただけませんので, ご了承ください。

[Visa fees (April 1, 2024-March 31, 2025)]

	Visa Type	Fees
Visa	Single-entry	\$32.00
	Single-entry (India)	\$9.00
	Multiple-entry (when possible)	\$65.00
	Multiple-entry (when possible) (India)	\$9.00
	Transit	\$8.00
	Transit (India)	\$1.00

<Note>

- * Visa fees are revised on April 1st each year and waived for certain nationalities.
- Visa fees must be paid in cash. Please bring the exact amount when you collect your visa.
- * Personal checks and credit cards are not accepted.
- * In principle, multiple-entry visas are only issued to nationals of countries that have reciprocal arrangements with Japan.